WebProcure: Request And Workflow

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order
Number:

Account Number:
Revision Number:
Change Order Date:
Service Start Date:
Service End Date:
Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

Contract Number:

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver? ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...

IDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER - 03
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Supplier
Kimberly P Bradbury
PADD15201019 Pure Storage
650 Castro Street
Suite 400
AC-1 Mountain View, CA 94104
Phone: 301-717-9968-
03

Fax: 410-414-2117

March 27, 2018 Email: kim.bradbury@purestorage.com

June 1, 2015 Buyer Contact
Stephanie Wildman
Tel:208-332-1611

Fax: 208-327-7320
Stephanie.Wildman@adm.idaho.gov

March 31, 2020

Invoice

No Payment Terms

specified

uUsD

Destination

MA Renewal - Amendment 2.pdf :

ChangelLog.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies

State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Ship To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho

Various Locations

See Below for Details

on Specific Locations

Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

1of3

Instructions

3/28/2018.11:34 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow

20f3

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver? ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...

PADD15201019 Change Order 3

This PADD is for Computer Equipment for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, Departments
and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327, is renewed
for an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract
shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein. NASPO ValuePoint Master
Agreement Amendment 2 to extend Minnesota Agreement No. MNWNC-125 is attached and incorporated

herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The
actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the State; or
may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

Original PADD: 6/1/15-3/31/17 $1,833,326.00

Change Order 1: 6/1/15-3/31/17 $0.00

Change Order 2: 4/1/17-3/31/18 $1,200,000.00

Change Order 3: 4/1/18-3/31/20 $3,000,000.00 (this renewal)

Total PADD Value: $6,033,326.00

Items
Supplier . ) o
Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total
2.00 0 ANN 1,500,000.00 $3,000,000.00

Item Description

Delivery Date:
Shipping Method:

Shipping Instructions:

Ship FOB:
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

#1
Renewal of PADD for two (2) years.

Re
April 01, 2018
Delivery

Shipping instructions will be given by each Participating Entity at the time of
order.

Destination

Billing instructions will be given by each Participating Entity at the time of
order.

Sub-Total (USD) $3,000,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00
TOTAL: (USD) $3,000,000.00

Note: If there is a &L next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

3/28/2018, 11:34 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver? ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...

Signature

Signed By :  Stephanie Wildman

3of3 3/28/2018, 11:34 AM



NebProcure; Request And Workflow

lof3

https://webprocure,perfect.com/WebDriver?l ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...

IDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER - 02
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order

Number: PADD15201019

Account Number: AC-1
Revision Number: 02

Change Order Date: March 22, 2017
Service Start Date: June 1, 2015

Service End Date: March 31, 2018

Payment Method: Invoice

Payment Terms: No P'ayment Terms
specified

Currency usD

FOB Instruction: Destination

MA extension.pdf :

Attachment(s):
Change

Changel.og.htm :Purchase Order

Supplier

Melanie stevens

Pure Storage

650 Castro Street

Suite 400

Mountain View, CA 94104
Phone: 206-708-5007

Fax:
Email: mels@purestorage.com

Buyer Contact
Stephanie Wildman
Tel:208-332-1611
Fax: 208-327-7320
Stephanie.Wildman@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of |daho

Various Locations

See Below for Details

on Specific Locations

Various, [daho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions

Ship To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho

Various Locations

See Below for Details

on Specific Locations
Various, [daho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

3/28/2017 2:19 PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow

2of3

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver? ACT=RptPOSuppActé...

PADD15201019 Change Order 2

This PADD is for Computer Equipment for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, Departments
and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327, is renewed
for an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract
shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein. NASPO ValuePoint Master
Agreement Amendment to extend Minnesota Agreement No. MNWNC-125 is attached and incorporated

herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The
actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the State; or
may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

Original PADD:  6/1/15-3/31/17 $1,833,326.00

Change Order 1: 6/1/15-3/31/17 $0.00

This Renewal: 4/1/17-3/31/18 $1,200,000.00

Total PADD Value: $3,033,326.00

Supplier
Part Number

Item Description

Delivery Date:
Shipping Method:

Shipping Instructions:

Ship FOB:
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Items
Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total
1.00 0 ANN 1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00

#1

Renewal of PADD for one (1) year.

Rz
March 17, 2017
Delivery

Shipping instructions will be given by each Participating Entity at the time of
order,

Destination

Billing instructions will be given by each Participating Entity at the time of
order.

Sub-Total (USD) $1,200,000.00

Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00
TOTAL: (USD) $1,200,000.00

Note: If there is a § next to an item's unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

3/28/2017 2:19 PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver7 ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...

Signature : é A\ !

Signed By :  'Stephanie*Wildman

tofl 3/28/2017 2:19 PM



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. MNWNC-125

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its commissioner of Administration
("State”), and Pure Storage, Incorporated, 650 Castro St, Ste 260, Mountain View, CA 94041 (“Contract Vendor®).

WHEREAS, ihe State has a Contract with the Coniract Vendor identified as Contract No. MNWNC-125, April 1, 2015,
through March 31, 2017 (*Contract”), to provide Computer Equipment: {Desktops, Servers, and Storage including Related
Peripherals and Services); and

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the commissionar of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. Stat.
§ 16C.03, subd. 16, the autharity to amend contracts; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the Stale to amend the Contract as specified hergin, upon the mutua!
agreement of the Materials Management Division and the Contract Vendor in a fully executed amandment to the Conitract

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties ta amend the Contract as foliows:

1. That Contract No. MNWNC-125 is extended through March 31, 2018, et the same prices, terms, and conditions.
This Ameridment is effective beginning April 1, 2017, or upon the date thal the final requirad signatures are obtained,
whichever oceurs later, and shall remein in effect through contract expiration, or until the Conlract is canceled, whichever

occurs first.

Except as herein amanded, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain
in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the paf@iaé have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby,

1. PURE SJORgﬂGEH::tI‘;IHCDRP?‘RATED 7 o 2. OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT
guemcl?dt;“ .m . o ok 5.; mﬁ :o %enf;:;(:r)::vs In accordance with Mipn. Stat. § 16€.03, sibd, 3,
by applicable articles, 0 ans, fr ordinances. By:

By: i M ﬁ%f . e ‘

Signature : l J Title: Acquisition Management Specialist
Gary Nmé' ard : ' -
Prinied Name Date: ’5/ 3/ V4

Title: Vice Presi . Publi or

3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

Date: February 24, 2017 . . Oz délegntad raprasentative. :
By; _ 7 W
Eignaiure

By : A
- 7
¢ _. Dale:_g&/zolj &

Printad Nems
Title:

Date:

'CONTRACT NO. MNWNG-125 MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PURE STORAGE; INC.



Doran, Andx (ADM) ' .

From: Gary Newgaard <gnewgaard@purestorage.com>
Sent: Friday, March 03, 2017 10:11 AM

To: Kim Bradbury

Ce: Doran, Andy (ADM)

Subject: Re: NASPO Extension Information Request - Revised

|
L l

Approve. Thank you

Sent from my IPhone

Gary Newgaard

Vice President Public Sector
Pure Storage
gnewpaard@purestorage.com
Cell 703 554-3653

.

On Mar 3, 2017, at 11:02 AM, Kim Bradbury <kim.bradbury@purestorage.com> wrote:

Hi Gary, .

Do you authorize me to print and sign the Amendment 1 on your behalf? | will use by initials “KPB” and
write “on behalf of” and sign your name. Please confirm and ! will print, sign and return a .pdf copy to
the customer. Otherwise, you'll need to print 3 coples, sign and send the originals via Fed Ex to the
customer. :

State of Minnesota

Department of Administration

50 Sherburne Avenue, Suite 112

Saint Paul, MN 555155

Attn: Andy Doran, IT Acquisitions Supervisor

Thanks,
Kim

A £ 1A i AL A4 o i A T S L ) 8 LA S UL 5 MY a7 £ o1 g e e e o o £ = e 4 By ki e 2 ¢ B b B e 4 i o o et e o e g PR o M8 B 8 o AR T

From: Doran, Andy {ADM) (mailto:Andy.Doran@state.mn.us]
Sent: Friday, March 03, 2017 10:56 AM

To: Kim Bradbury <kim.bradbu urestorage.com>
Subject: RE: NASPO Extension Information Request - Revised

It would be helpful to have him send me an email from his work account that verifies that this
arrangement is acceptable to him that | could file with the paperwork.

Thanks,
Andy
<image00C1.jpg>

Andy Doran | IT Acquisitions Supervisor



(651) 201-2459
Andy.Doran@state.mn.us

B e e T T — T b LT TR - e 0 i

From: Kim Bradbury [mailto:kim.bradbury@ purestorage. coml
Sent: Friday, March 03, 2017 9:54 AM

To: Doran, Andy (ADM) <Andy.Doran@state.mn. us>

Subject: RE: NASPO Extension Information Request - Revised

The other option is | sign on his behalf. | use my Initials but sign Gary's name. We do that for other
customers. Next to his name, | write “KPB” on behalf of...and then sign his name. Will that work?

b e § il n b ek bl b e o - i . e T e T S A - o P P

From: Doran, Andy (ADM) [mailto ndy Doran@state mn. usi
Sent: Friday, March 03, 2017 10:33 AM

To: Kim Bradbury <kim.bradbury@purestorage.com>
Subject: RE: NASPO Extension Information Request - Revised

I guess we'll have to do this the old(er) fashioned way — can you have three copies of that page sent to
our mailing address?

Thanks,
Andy
<image001.jpg>

Andy Daran | IT Acquisitions Supervisor
{651) 201-2459

Andy.Doran@state.mn.us

From: Kim Bradbury [mailto:kim.bradbury@purestorage.com]

Sent: Friday, March 03, 2017 8:09 AM
To: Doran, Andy (ADM) <Andy.Doran@state.mn.us>
Subject: RE: NASPO Extension Information Request - Revised

Andy,
We are really struggling to get this Into .pdf. Attached is probably the best we can do. Nobody has
descent printers/scanners anymore. Haha we've evolved because of DocuSign. Hopefully this wilt work.

Kim

SRR e —— R -

Frorn' Doran, Andy {ADM) [mailto:Andy. Doran@state mn. usl
Sent; Thursday, March 02, 2017 6:24 PM

. To: Kim Bradbury <kim.bradby urestorage.com>
Subject: RE: NASPO Extension Information Request - Revised

Yes, please. The jpeg version appeared to have the bottom of the page cut off, so getting a full-on page
would be good.

Thanks,



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&E...

IDAHO
State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER - 01
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary Supplier

Purchase Order
Number:

Account Number:
Revision Number:
Change Order Date:
Service Start Date:
Service End Date:
Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

PADD15201019

AC-1

01

June 2, 2015
June 1, 2015
March 31, 2017

Invoice

No Payment Terms
specified

ush
Destination

PADD15201019 Pure Storage,
Inc.pdf :Signed PADD Document
Attachment A - Authorized Value
Added Resellers (VARS).pdf
:PADD15201019 Attachment A - VARS

Changeloqg,htm :Purchase Order
Change

Melanie stevens

Pure Storage

650 Castro Street

Suite 400

Mountain View, CA 94104
Phone: 206-708-5007

Fasx:
Email: mels@purestorage.com

Buyer Contact
Shawna West
Tel:208-332-1602
Fax; 208-327-7320
Shawna.West@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies

State of Idaho
Varlous Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Ship To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho

Various Locations

See Below for Details

on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Emalil: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mall Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions
PADD15201019 Change Order 1

This PADD is for Computer Equipment pursuant to NASPO ValuePoint (Formeriy "WSCA" or "WSCA-NASPO") Master Price
Agreement, Minnesota Agreement No. MNWNC-125. This administrative change is to attach the PADD documents.

Original PADD: 6/1/15-3/31/17 $1,833,326.00

lof2 6/2/2015 11:22 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?’ ACT=RptPOSuppAct&E...

Change Order 1: 6/1/15-3/31/17 $0.00
Total PADD: $1,833,326.00

Items
Supplier
Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total
22 0 MON $83,333.00 $1,833,326.00

Item Description #1

#1

6/1/15 Administrative Change - Attach PADD

F
Delivery Date: June 2, 2015
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions: Shipping instructions will be given by each Participating Entity at the time of order.
Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:
Billing instructions will be given by each Participating Entity at the time of order.

Sub-Total (USD) $1,833,326.00

Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00
TOTAL: (USD) $1,833,326.00

Note: If there is a £ next to an item's unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Shasangudet

Signature : —

Signed By : Shawna West

2of2 6/2/2015 11:22 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow htips:/fwebprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?’ACT=RptPO&EID=35&...

IDAHO
State of Idaho

Participating Addendum

Purchase Order Summary Supplier
PADD - C ¢ Melanie stevens
Purchase Order Equi liﬂ:iF;:U er Pure Storage
Name: S‘I::lu pmen ure 650 Castro Street
orage Suite 400

Purchase Order
Number:

Contract Number:

Purchase Order Date:

Service Start Date:
Service End Date:

Submitted By:

PADD15201019

June 1, 2015
June 1, 2015
March 31, 2017

Shawna West

Mountain View, CA 94104
Phone: 206-708-5007

Fax:
Email: mels@purestorage.com

Buyer Contact
Shawna West
Tel:208-332-1602
Fax: 208-327-7320
Shawna.West@adm.idaho.gov

Payment Method: Invoice
. No Payment Terms
Payment Terms: specified

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho

Various Locations

See Below for Details

on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Ship To Address

DOP - various State Agencies
State of Idaho

Various Locations

See Below for Detalis

on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Additional Information

Instructions

NOTICE OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT (PADD) AWARD

This PADD is for Computer Equipment pursuant to NASPO ValuePoint (Formerly "WSCA" or "WSCA-NASPO") Master
Price Agreement, Minnesata Agreement No. MNWNC-125. This PADD is for the benefit of State of Idaho agencies,
institutions, and departments; as well as eligible political subdivisions or other "Public Agencies," as defined by
Idaho Code, Section 67-2327, The Division of Purchasing or the requisitioning agency will issue individual releases
{delivery or purchase arders) against this Master Agreement on an as needed basis for a period of 22 months,
commencing June 1, 2015 and ending March 31, 2017, unless extended, renewed, or terminated earlier (the Master
Agreement contains a provision for an option to extend up to 36 months after the initial term expires March 31,
2017).

PADD Title: Computer Equipment

PADD Usage Type: Mandatory Use
Public Agency Clause: Yes

tof2 6/2/2015 11:21 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriverJACT=RptPO&EID=35&....

PADD Administrator: Shawna West
Phone Number: 208-332-1602
Fax Number: 208-327-7320

Email: shawna.west@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor's Primary Contact: Melanie Stevens
Address: 650 Castro Street, Ste. 260, Mountain View, CA 94041
Phone Number: 206-708-5007

Email: mels@purestorage.com

CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL
INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number on any invoices/statement will
facilitate the efficient processing of payment.

QUANTITIES: The State of 1daho, Division of Purchasing, can only give an approximation of the monthly unit price
and will not be held responsible for figures given in this document.

Back Supplier Commodity
Quantity Order Unit Part Number Item Description Code Unit Price Tax Total
22 0 MON #1 20689 $83,333.00¢ 4$0.00 $1,833,326.00

This Participating
Addendum {PADD)
covers the Computer
Equipment contract
issued by the State of
Minnesota to Pure
Storage, Inc. (Master
Agreement No,
MNWNC-125) for use by
state agencies and
other entities located in
the State of Idaho.

Re
Delivery Date: June 1, 2015
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping
Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination

Special Instructions:

TOTAL: (USD) $1,833,326.00

Signature JW

Signed By : Shawna West

2of2 6/2/2015 11:21 AM



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8AD70D79-34AD-4D65-8459-F24863C5AEA1

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPOQ ValuePaint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Master Agreement No: MNWNC-125
Pure Storage, Inc.
(hereinafter “Contractor”)

And
The State of Idaho
{(hereinafter “Participating State”)

1. Scope: This Participating Addendum (PADD) covers the Computer Equipment contract issued by the
State of Minnesota to Pure Storage, inc. (Master Agreement No. MNWNC-125) for use by state agencies
and other entities located in the State of Idaho.

2. Participation: Use of NASPO ValuePoint (formerly “WSCA” or “WSCA-NASPO”) cooperative contracts
by agencies, political subdivisions and other entities authorized by an individual state’s statutes to use
state contracts are subject to the prior approval of the respective State Chief Procurement Official.
Issues of interpretation and eligibility for participation are solely within the authority of the State Chief
Procurement Official (in |daho, the Administrator of the Division of Purchasing).

This PADD is for the benefit of State of Idaho agencies, institutions and departments; as well as eligible
political subdivisions or ather “Public Agencies,” as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Public
Agency placing an order {Ordering Entity) will issue individual releases (Orders) against this PADD on an
as needed basis for the period noted above. “Public Agency” means any city or political subdivision of
the state, including, but not limited to counties; school districts; highway districts; port authorities;
instrumentalities of counties; cities or any political subdivision created under the laws of the State of
Idaho.

INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMER: Each Ordering Entity that places an Order under this PADD will be treated as if
it is an Individual Customer. Except to the extent modified by this Participating Addendum, each
Ordering Entity will be responsible to follow the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement; and will
have the same rights and responsibilities for its purchases as the Lead State has in the Master
Agreement. Each Ordering Entity will be responsible for its own charges, fees, and liabilities; and will
have the same rights to any indemnity or to recover any costs allowed in the Master Agreement for its
individual purchases.

3. Term: This PADD will be effective on the date of last signature, below, and continue through
March 31, 2017, unless extended, renewed or terminated earlier (the Master Agreement contains a
provision for an option to extend up to 36 months after the initial term expires March 31, 2017).




DocuSign Envelope |D: SAD70079-34AD-4D65-8459-F24B863C5AEA 1

4. Participating State Maodifications or Additions to Master Agreement:

Notwithstanding any provisions in the Master Agreement to the contrary, the following shall apply to
this PADD:

4.1 Assignment: In accordance with Idaho Code 67-5726(1), no contract or order or any interest
therein (i.e. this PADD or individual orders placed against this PADD) shall be transferred by the
Contractor to whom such contract or order is given to any other party, without the approval in writing
of the Administrator of the Division of Purchasing. Transfer of a contract without approval shall cause
the annulment of the contract so transferred, at the option of the Participating State. All rights of
action, however, for any breach of this PADD by the contracting parties are reserved to the Participating
State.

4.2 Amendments: Amendments to the Master Agreement {including, but not limited to extensions,
renewals, and modifications to the terms, conditions and pricing} will automatically be incorporated in
this PADD unless the Participating State elects not to incorporate an amendment by providing written
notification to Contractor; which notice must be provided within 10 working days of the date of the
amendment to the Master Agreement, in order to be effective. Failure to provide notice in accordance
with this Section 4.2 will result in the Master Agreement amendment automatically being incorporated
in this PADD.

4.3 Governing Law: Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary, the state of Idaho’s PADD and all
orders issued under the PADD by Ordering Entities within the state of idaho, shall be construed in
accordance with and governed by the laws of the state of Idaho. Any action to enforce the provisions of
this PADD shall be brought in state district court in Ada County, Boise, Idaho. In the event any term of
this PADD is held to be invalid or unenforceable by a court, the remaining terms of this PADD will remain
in full force and effect. Except to the extent the provisions of the PADD are clearly inconsistent
therewith, the PADD shall also be governed by the applicable provisions of the Idaho Uniform
Commercial Code (JUCC).

4.4 Administrative Fee and Quarterly Usage Report:

The prices to be paid by the Ordering Entities shall be inclusive of a one and one quarter percent (1.25%)
Administrative Fee (the Participating State understands and agrees that Contractor will raise the
negotiated Price Agreement prices by this amount). This additional percentage represents the Ordering
Entity’s contract usage administrative fee. On a quarterly basis, Contractor will remit to State of Idaho,
Attn: Division of Purchasing, PO Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0075 an amount equal to one and one
quarter percent (1.25%) of Contractor’s net {sales minus credits) quarterly Contract sales.

For Example: If the total of your net sales to Ordering Entities for one quarter = $10,000, you would remit
$10,000 x 0.0125 = $125 to the Division of Purchasing for that quarter, along with the required quarterly
usage report.

Contractor will furnish detailed usage reports as designated by the Participating State. In ADDITION to
any required detailed usage reports, Contractor must also submit a summary quarterly report of
purchases made from the Contract utilizing the PADD SUMMARY USAGE REPORT FORM available for
download at http://purchasing.idaho.gov/form2.html, A Summary Usage Report Form must be
submitted for each quarter (enter "0” if no purchases were made during a quarter), and must include a




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 9AD70D79-34AD-4D65-8459-F24863C5AEA1

breakdown of purchases by Entity Type {i.e. State Agency, Higher Education, K-12, City, County and
‘other’), as provided on the Form.

Reporting Time Line {Fiscal Year Quarters): Fee and Report Due:
1" Quarter  July 1 - Sept 30 October 31st

2" Quarter  Oct1-Dec31 January 31st
3“Quarter  Jan1-Mar31 April 30"

4™ Quarter  Apr1-Jun30 July 31°

E-mail your completed Quarterly Summary Usage Reports to purchasing@adm.idaho.gov.

Mail your check, in the amount of the Quarterly Administrative Fee, to: State of ldaho, Attn: Divisicn of
Purchasing, PO Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0075.

5. Primary Contacts: The primary contact individuals for this Participating Addendum are as
follows [or their named successors):

_Contractor
Name Melanie Stevens
Address 650 Castro Street, Ste. 260, Mountain View, CA 94041
Telephone 206.708.5007
Fax
E-mail mels@purestorage.com

Participating State

Name Shawna West

Address 650 W, State St., B-15, P.O. Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0075
Telephone 208.332.1602

Fax 208.327.7465

E-mail shawna.west@adm.idaho.gov

6. Partner Utilization:

Authorized Value Added Resellers (VARS) are provided on Attachment A.

7. Applicable Terms: The Participating State is agreeing to the terms of the Master Agreement only to
the extent the terms are not in conflict with applicable law.

8. Orders: Any Order placed by an Ordering Entity for a Product or Service available from this Master
Agreement shall be deemed to be a sale under {(and governed by the prices and other terms and
conditions) of the Master Agreement unless the parties to the Order agree in writing that another
contract or agreement applies to such Order. All orders placed by Ordering Entities within the state of
Idaho must include the Participating State contract number: PADD15201019 as well as the Lead State
Master Agreement No. MNWRNC-125.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9AD70079-34AD-4D65-8459-F24BE3C5AEA

9. Order of Precedence:

9.1 A Participating State’s Participating Addendum (“PA”); A Participating State’s Participating
Addendum shall not diminish, change, or impact the rights of the Lead State with regard to the Lead
State’s contractual relationship with the Contract Vendor under the Terms of Minnesota NASPO
ValuePoint Master Agreement

9.2 Minnesota NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement (includes negotiated Terms & Conditions)

9.3 The Solicitation including all Addendums; and

9.4 Contract Vendor's response to the Solicitation

10. Entire Agreement:

This PADD and the Master Agreement No. MNWNC-125, together with its exhibits, set forth the entire
agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter of all previous communications,
representations or agreements, whether oral or written. These documents shall be read to be
consistent and complementary. Any conflict among these documents shall be resolved by giving priority
to these documents in the order listed in Section 9, above. Contractor terms and conditions that apply
to this Master Agreement are only those that are expressly accepted by the Lead State and must be in
writing and attached to the Master Agreement as an Exhibit or Attachment. No other terms and
conditions shall apply, including terms and conditions listed in the Contractor’s response to the
Solicitation, or terms listed or referenced on the Contractor's website, in the Contractor’s
quotation/sales order or in similar documents subsequently provided by the Contractor. The solicitation
language prevails unless a mutually agreed exception has been negotiated.

The parties have executed this PADD as of the date of the last signature below.

Participating State: IDAHO Contractor: PURE STORAGE, INC,
BY: '\ BV. DecuSigned by:
Jhawnauitesy D treydenfldt
. . N B330F1AB03264A7
LLLISS Shownaoo welt LLL Dan Heydenfeldt

Title: BU"‘QQ&, Dividion ot W(Jﬂo&\(ﬁ Title: vP Global Field Operations

Date: \n\ \ \’LO W Date: 6/1/2015




PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
Pure Storage, Inc.
Computer Equipment

Attachment A
Authorized Value Added Resellers {VARS)
Mountain States 1D Parady parady@mstates.com 801-856-6377

Compunet Dan Beeler dbeeler@compunet.biz 208-286-3000




